



1102 Oxley Street South Pasadena, CA 91030 www.southpasadenaca.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 14, 2024

Contact:Melissa Snyder, Community Services SupervisorPhone:(626) 403-7380Email:msnyder@southpasadenaca.gov

City of South Pasadena Implements CivicPlus® Recreation Management Solution for Online Park Reservations

South Pasadena (Calif.) – The City of South Pasadena Community Services Department has partnered with CivicPlus to implement updates to its recreation management software. The cloud-based solution allows residents greater visibility into offered parks and recreation department activities, classes, memberships, and more convenient online registration and payment. It also allows residents to search for community facilities, and beginning on Monday, April 1, 2024, will allow residents to reserve park gazebos conveniently online.

The CivicPlus Recreation Management software is intuitive to navigate and easy for residents to use. It is mobile-friendly, allowing community members to search for local activities and events, register, and remit payment from any smartphone or tablet.

For more information and to access the registration system, please visit <u>www.southpasadenaca.gov/gazebos</u> or contact the Recreation Division at (626) 403-7380 or email recreation@southpasadenaca.gov.